

## APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



## **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

DNCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 550	3 Green Springs Dr	Houston ress and City)
	. (Street Addi	ress and City)
IIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SEL LLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER OF	ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE	OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY PURCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A
ller is $\Box$ is not occupying the P	roperty. If unoccupied, how long since Se	eller has occupied the Property?
The Property has the items checked	below [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown	n (U)]:
Rańge	<b>Y</b> Oven	Microwave
Dishwasher	Trash Compactor	) Disposal
Washer/Dryer Hookups	✓ Window Screens	Y Rain Gutters
Security System	Fire Detection Equipment	√ Intercom System
•	<b>√</b> Smoke Detector	<del></del>
	Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaire	ed
	Carbon Monoxide Alarm	
ı	Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	
V TV Antenna	Cable TV Wiring	Satellite Dish
Ceiling Fan(s)	$\bigwedge$ Attic Fan(s)	Exhaust Fan(s)
Central A/C	Central Heating	Wall/Window Air Conditioning
Plumbing System	✓ Septic System	Y Public Sewer System
→ Patio/Decking	Outdoor Grill	√ Fences
Pool	Sauna	Spa Hot Tub
Pool Equipment	Pool Heater	Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System
Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Wood burning)		Fireplace(s) & Chimney  (Mock)
(Wood builling)		<u> </u>
Natural Gas Lines		Gas Fixtures
Liquid Propane Gas	LP Community (Captive)	LP on Property
Garage:Attached	Not Attached	Carport
Garage Door Opener(s):	Electronic	<b>3</b> Control(s)
Water Heater:	Gas	Electric
Water Supply:City	WellMUD	Co-op
Roof Type: Com pos	Age:	7 V (approx.)

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Prope	erty at <u>550</u> :	Green	Springs Dr	Houston	Page 2	09-01-2019
2.	Does the property have working smoke dete 766, Health and Safety Code?* Yes (Attach additional sheets if necessary):	ctors installe No Tunk	d in accor nown. If	(Street Addre rdance with th the answer to	e smoke detector requir	ements of Cl unknown, e	hapter explain
*	Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code installed in accordance with the requirement including performance, location, and power effect in your area, you may check unknown require a seller to install smoke detectors for will reside in the dwelling is hearing impaired a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days a smoke detectors for the hearing impaired and the cost of installing the smoke detectors and	ats of the bu source requ above or con the hearing I; (2) the buy fter the effect d specifies the	ilding cod lirements. Itact your impaired er gives the tive date, e location	de in effect in If you do no local building if: (1) the buy se seller written the buyer mals for the install	the area in which the d t know the building cod official for more informa yer or a member of the l n evidence of the hearing kes a written request for lation. The parties may a	dwelling is lo de requiremention. A buyen buyer's famil g impairmen the seller to	ocated, ents in er may ly who nt from install
3.	Are you (Seller) aware of any known defects/r if you are not aware.  Interior Walls	malfunctions Ceilings		the following?	Write Yes (Y) if you are a	aware, write	No (N)
	Exterior Walls	1 Doors			Windows		
	Roof	<del></del>	tion/Slab(	c)	Sidewalks		
	Walls/Fences	Drivewa		5)	Intercom System	m	
	Plumbing/Sewers/Septics		al Systems		Lighting Fixture		
	Øther Structural Components (Describe		., 5,5			.5	
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explai	in. (Attach a	dditional s	heets if necess	sary):		
4.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following  Active Termites (includes wood destroy		Write Yes		ware, write No (N) if you uctural or Roof Repair	are not awar	re.
	Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing	_			r Toxic Waste		
	N Previous Termite Damage	•	N	Asbestos Cor	mponents		
	Previous Termite Treatment		K		dehyde Insulation		
	Improper Drainage		N	Radon Gas	•		
	Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Ever	nt	N	 Lead Based P	Paint		
	Landfill, Settling, Soil Movement, Fault	Lines	1	 Aluminum W	/iring		
	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Ho	t Tub/Spa*	1	Previous Fire	_		
			~	 Unplatted Ea	sements		
			7	 Subsurface S	tructure or Pits of Premises for Manufac	ture of	
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain	n (Attack -	 - ا اخاله له	•	A		

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at 5503 Green Springs Dr Houston Page 3 (Street Address and City)							
5.								
6.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* Write Ver (V) if you are aware write No (N) if you are not aware							
0.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware.  Present flood insurance coverage  Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir  Previous water penetration into a structure on the property due to a natural flood event  Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, and check wholly or partly as applicable, write No (N) if you are not aware.  Located () wholly () partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR)							
	Located ( wholly ( partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded))							
	Located ( wholly ( partly in a floodway							
	Located ( wholly ( partly in a flood pool							
	A cocated ( wholly ( partly in a reservoir							
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):							
	in the dissiver to drift of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary).							
	*For purposes of this notice:  "100-year floodplain" means any area of land that:  (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as  Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map;  (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and  (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.  "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that:  (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and  (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.  "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.  "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).  "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation of more than a designated height.  "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.							
7.	Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the property with any insurance provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* Yes No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):							
	*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the structure(s).							
8.	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the property? Yes No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):							

Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at 5503 Green Springs Dr Page 4 Houston (Street Address and City) 9. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware. Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at that time. Homeowners' Association or maintenance fees or assessments.  $ar{A}$ ny "common area" (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other areas) co-owned in undivided interest with others. Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affecting the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the physical health or safety of an individual. Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source. Any portion of the property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district. If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary): 10. If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit maybe required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information. 11. This property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located. Date Date Mark D Diamond Alma Diamond The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice. Signature of Purchaser Signature of Purchaser Date



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H



## Notice to a Purchaser of Real Property in a Water District

Note: This Notice should be completed and given to a prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, should be executed by the seller and purchaser and should be attached as a separate portion of a purchase contract. Please see NOTE at bottom of page.

1) The real property, described below, that yo authority separate from any other taxing authori in payment of such bonds. As of this date, the ra assessed valuation. If the district has not yet lev valuation. The total amount of bonds, excluding received or expected to be received under a cont in \$\frac{61,830,000.00}{}, and the aggregation payable in whole or in part from property taxes	ty and may, subject to vo- ate of taxes levied by the ried taxes, the most recent ag refunding bonds and a tract with a governmental gate initial principal amou	ter approval, issue an district on real prope projected rate of tax my bonds or any por entity, approved by the of all bonds issue	unlimited amount of rty located in the dist , as of this date, is \$_ tion of bonds issued he voters and which	bonds and levy rict is \$_0.480 0.4800 on eather that are payable have been or may	on each \$100 of assessed e solely from revenues y, at this date, be issued
2) The district has the authority to adopt and services available but not connected and which the utility capacity available to the property. The recent amount of the standby fee is \$ imposition and is secured by a lien on the proper on a tract of property in the district.	does not have a house, the district may exercise the An unpaid standby for	ouilding, or other impose authority without see is a personal obli	provement located the holding an election of gation of the person	ereon and does non the matter. A that owned the	not substantially utilize s of this date, the most property at the time of
3) Mark an "X" in one of the following three sp	aces and then complete a	s instructed.			
Notice for Districts Located in Whole or	r in Part within the Cor	porate Boundaries (	of a Municipality (C	omplete Paragr	aph A).
Notice for Districts Located in Whole of Located within the Corporate Boundari	r in Part in the Extrater ies of a Municipality (Co	ritorial Jurisdiction omplete Paragraph	of One or More HeB).	ome-Rule Munio	cipalities and Not
Notice for Districts that are NOT Local Jurisdiction of One or More Home-Rule	ted in Whole or in Part Municipalities.	within the Corpora	te Boundaries of a	Municipality or	the Extraterritorial
A) The district is located in whole or in p subject to the taxes imposed by the municipality of a municipality may be dissolved by municipality	and by the district until	the district is dissolve	ed. By law, a district	located within th	ayers of the district are ne corporate boundaries
B) The district is located in whole or in p extraterritorial jurisdiction of a municipality madistrict is dissolved.					a district located in the district is annexed, the
4) The purpose of this district is to provide wa payable in whole or in part from property taxes facilities are owned or to be owned by the distri	<ul> <li>The cost of these utility ct. The legal description</li> </ul>	facilities is not inclu of the property you a	ided in the purchase	price of your pro	h the issuance of bonds operty, and these utility
			60/1		
Marken )			Mines		
Signature of Seller Mark D Diamond	Date	Signatur		iamond	Date
PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFO THE DISTRICT ROUTINELY ESTABLISHES EFFECTIVE FOR THE YEAR IN WHICH THE DISTRICT TO DETERMINE THE STAFORM.	S TAX RATES DURING HE TAX RATES ARE A	THE MONTHS OF PPROVED BY THE	SEPTEMBER THRO E DISTRICT, PURC	OUGH DECEME HASER IS ADV	BER OF EACH YEAR, ISED TO CONTACT
The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledge property described in such notice or at closing o	es receipt of the foregoing of purchase of the real pro	notice at or prior to perty.	execution of a bindi	ng contract for th	e purchase of the real
Signature of Purchaser	Date	Signatur	re of Purchaser		Date
NOTE: Correct district name, tax rate, bond an addendum or paragraph of a purchase contract, provide one or more of the specified facilities as	, the notice shall be exect	ated by the seller and	d purchaser, as indic	ated. If the distr	ict does not propose to

of the district's most recent projected rate of tax is to be placed in the appropriate space. If the district does not have approval from the commission to adopt and impose a standby fee, the second paragraph of the notice may be deleted. For the purposes of the notice form required to be given to the prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, a seller and any agent, representative, or person acting on the seller's behalf may modify the notice by substitution of the words "January 1, 2021 " for the words "this date" and place the correct calendar year in the appropriate space.